Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

is the switching frequency. PIC reaches it maximum at
maximum VSUP.
Ordering Information
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that
a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART
FREQUENCY
RANGE
OVP/
SYNCO
SPREAD
SPECTRUM
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17290EUBA+ 220kHz to 1MHz None Off -40NC to +85NC 10 FMAX-EP*
MAX17290EUBB+ 220kHz to 1MHz None On -40NC to +85NC 10 FMAX-EP*
MAX17290ETCC+ 220kHz to 1MHz OVP Off -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17290ETCD+ 220kHz to 1MHz OVP On -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17290ETCE+ 220kHz to 1MHz SYNCO Off -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17290ETCF+ 220kHz to 1MHz SYNCO On -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17292EUBA+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz None Off -40NC to +85NC 10 FMAX-EP*
MAX17292EUBB+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz None On -40NC to +85NC 10 FMAX-EP*
MAX17292ETCC+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz OVP Off -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17292ETCD+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz OVP On -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17292ETCE+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz SYNCO Off -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17292ETCF+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz SYNCO On -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
12 TQFN-EP T1233+4 21-0136 90-0019
10 μMAX-EP U10E+3 21-0109 90-0148
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 17
MAX17290/MAX17292 2.5V to 36V, 2.5MHz, PWM Boost Controller
with 4µA Shutdown Current and Reduced EMI
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION